GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6225
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2015
POST MATRIC SCHOLARSHIP
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from Kerala under the Post-Matric Scholarship Scheme during the last three years and the current year,;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there are different schemes for the students of different areas in the said proposals or there is a single proposal of unified scheme; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard, so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRIVIJAY SAMPLA)

(a) & (b):Yes Sir. Proposals from State Government of Kerala have been received under the Centrally Sponsored Schemes of Post-matric Scholarship for Scheduled Castes (PMS-SC) and Post-matric Scholarship for OBCs (PMS-OBC) during the last three years.
Details are as under:-

(Rs. In lakh)

Year PMS-SC PMS-OBC
2012-13 8612.09 6676.92
2013-14 11764.61 3749.32
2014-15 7609.51 10000.00

(c) & (d ): No Sir. There are no different schemes for the students of different areas. There are separate Schemes for SC & OBC students.
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